

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB304)

Received: 01/21/2000

Received By: rkite

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Jerry Petrowski (608) 266-1182

By/Representing: Mark Patronsky

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: rkite

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Nat. Res. - fish and game

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Exceptions to restrictions on gun possession before deer hunting season

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	rkite 01/21/2000	gilfokm 01/21/2000	jfrantze 01/24/2000	_____	lrb_docadmin 01/24/2000	lrb_docadmin 01/24/2000	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB304)

Received: 01/21/2000

Received By: rkite

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Jerry Petrowski (608) 266-1182

By/Representing: Mark Patronsky

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: rkite

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Nat. Res. - fish and game

Extra Copies:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Exceptions to restrictions on gun possession before deer hunting season

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	rkite	1-1-21-2000 Kmg	To 1/24	To / Rk 1/24			

FE Sent For:

<END>

1-21-00

Per Mark Patrowsky

Simple Amendment to AB 504 for
Petrovski

change firearm language on pg 2, lines
5-7 to ~~that~~ prohibit possession of "guns"



RNK:K:mg

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 304**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 ✓ 1. Page 2, line 5: delete the material beginning with "firearm" and ending with

3 "rule," on line 6 and substitute "gun".

4 ✓ 2. Page 2, line 7: delete "firearms, unless the firearm" and substitute "guns,
5 unless the gun".

6 ✓ 3. Page 2, line 10: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with
7 "public" on line 11.

8 (END)

#. Page 1, line 1: delete "firearm" and substitute "gun".

#. Page 2, line 1: delete "firearms" and substitute "guns".